

To,

Date:24-09-2022

BSE Limited

Jumbo Bag Ltd

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

S.K. Enclave, New No 4 (Old No 47),

Dalal Street,

Nowroji Road, Chetpet,

Mumbai - 400001.

Chennai - 600031.

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Disclosures of release of shares under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

As per the disclosure requirement with respect to the above mentioned subject we hereby inform the release of pledge of shares by the promoter company M/s Balaji Trading Enterprises Pvt Ltd enclosed in prescribed format of SEBI in compliance with Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,

For Balaji Trading Enterprises Private Limited

G.P Ravichandran

CHENNAI 600 031

Wholetime Director (DIN:00075675)

ANNEXURE – 1

of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011									
Name of the Target Company(TC)	Jumbo Bag Limited								
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE Limited								
Date of reporting	24/09/2022								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has beencreated/released/invoked	M/s Balaji Trading Enterprises Private Limited								

Name of the	Promoter	holding in			ents pertaining	to encumbrance	(3)				Post even	ıt	
promoter	the target company holding already					holding of							
(s) or	(1)		encumbe	red (2)								encumber	red
PACs												shares {cı	reation
with												[(2)+(3)]	/
him*												release [(2	2)-(3)]
											/ invocation		
							1. 4. 4. 7. 1 (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1					[(1)-(3)]]	
	Number	% of total	Number	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reasons for	Number	% of	Name of	Number	% of
	2.26.45	share		total	event	creation/	encumbrance	encumbrance	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	share	the entity in		total
		capital		share	(creation /	release/	(pledge/ lien/	**		capital	whose		share
				capital	release /	invocation of			·-		favor shares		capita
	Lange and				invocation)	encumbrance	undertaking/				encumbered		1
							others)				***		
Gupta G P N	1,15,873	1.38	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
G V	88,250	1.05	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Jayalakshmi													
Rajasekar G S	51,550	0.62	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
G S Sarojini	50,750	0.61	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA ENTE	9	0

C 11 1	50.200	0.00	0.00	0.00	ЬТА	b.T.A	h.T.A	NT A	0	0	NT A	<u></u>	10
Sudhakar Gorantla	50,300	0.60	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	U	0	NA	U	U
Pragathi G R	48,100	0.57	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Balaji G V	40,500	0.48	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0 .
Ramraj G P	35,500	0.42	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Anilkumar G S	32,550	0.39	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Sridhar G S	31,550	0.38	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Srinivas G S	31,550	0.38	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
G Ahalya	29,900	0.36	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA ;	0	0	NA	0	0
Gopinath G V	28,000	0.33	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Gorantla Ravichandran	25,100	0.30	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
G R Mahalakshmi	20,004	0.24	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
G Sangeetha	19,167	0.23	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Sathishkumar G V	18,161	0.22	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Chalapathi G V	12,800	0.15	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0 .
Jwala G S	6,800	0.08	0.00	0.00	NA ·	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Rachitha G B	6,667	0.08	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Reena G R	6,000	0.07	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	, NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Nandhini G A	6,000	0.07	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0 .
Vijaya Lakshmi G S	6,000	0.07	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Achyutha G R	1,000	0.01	0.00	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0	NA	0	0
Balaji Trading Enterprises Private Ltd	28,05,195	33.50	14,57,025	17.40	Release	22/09/2022	NA (Release)	NA	0	0	NA	0	0



For Balaji Trading Enterprises Private Limited

CHENNAL

600 031

G.P Ravichandran Wholetime Director (DIN:00075675)

Place: Chennai Date: 24/09/2022

> *The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.
***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.